LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2023

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)
2002 ACT 19 (.07)
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

6,662,857
26,651,429

6,756,168
903,372
15,298,463
205,412,028

179,245
87,135

4,966,666
350,695,082
2,260,836
1,308,686
2,322,959
1,187,626

2,035,806
8,143,226

183,789

344,788
574,646
4,207,951
919,434
574,646
804,505
28,732
890,702
2,528,443
5,746,462

3,020,858
2,588,055
1,741,932
5,225,797

33,314,286

9,557

228,370,031

266,380

35,272
980,799
564,194

362,741,855

74,840,361

10,179,032

183,789

16,620,309
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VAPOR

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

440,912
3,042,919
204,772

90,862
62,386

4,376
10,331
37,078
38,224
35,772

4,970,818
3,354,348

9,114
22,161
12,614

110,747

7,384
17,630

1,630

195,378
124,672
91,810
40

5,166

1,973
13,149
25,947

318
751
96,621
2,082
193,242
93,722

36,720

740,719,227

3,688,603

279,029

295,885

8,325,166

1,875,840
64,091
87,699
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EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND 5,931
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 2,596
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND 42,125
IBERIA PARISH 22,443
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND 7,060
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM 5,134
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR 14,397
LAFAYETTE PARISH 297,571
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 21,886
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS 21,557
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3) 121,227
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND 1,566
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 19,883
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES 19,585
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV 39,256
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE 1,198
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 3,310
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL 3,260
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT 37,089
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND 12,488
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU 815,027
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND 840,233
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND 913,581
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND 133,284
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND 20,334
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT 57,738
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT 6,767
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR 20,334
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM 6,778
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND 33,889
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND 3,178
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE 9,155
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND 13,361
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR 193,366
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR 56,015
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE 32,466
ST CHARLES PARISH 27,459
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND 9,246
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND 1,295
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND 436
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY 23,212
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND 7,816
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT 17,792
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV 17,525
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 13,387
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 31,091
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 175,982
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND 20,240
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 60,112
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 678
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND 41,494
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT 5,291
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 9,513
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND 38,052
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR 1,677
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 4,981

WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR 14,996
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WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT 42,804
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 1,411
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE 16,251
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND 3,412
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 614 5,467,986

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX

SRV CONTRACTOR TAX 210,523
TOUR TAX 23,731 234,254
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX 2,074,519

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX 299
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE 230 529
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 22,393,601

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES 763,112,828




