STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE		3,020,858
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER		2,588,055
CORPORATION FRANCHISE		1,741,932
CORPORATION INCOME		5,225,797
GASOLINE	0.000.057	
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	6,662,857	00.044.000
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	26,651,429	33,314,286
HAZARDOUS WASTE		9,557
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	6,756,168	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	903,372	
INDIVIDUAL	15,298,463	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	205,412,028	228,370,031
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	179,245	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	87,135	266,380
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		35,272
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		980,799
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		564,194
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	4,966,666	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	350,695,082	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	2,260,836	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,308,686	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	2,322,959	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,187,626	362,741,855
SEVERANCE		74,840,361
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,035,806	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	8,143,226	10,179,032
		, ,
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	183,789	183,789
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	344,788	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	574,646	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	4,207,951	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	919,434	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	574,646	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	804,505	
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)	28,732	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	890,702	
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	2,528,443	
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	5,746,462	16,620,309

VAPOR 36,720

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	740,719,227
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	440,912	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	3,042,919	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	204,772	
SURFACE MINING	<u>-</u>	3,688,603
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	90,862	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	62,386	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	4,376	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	10,331	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	37,078	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	38,224	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	35,772	279,029
DEED DADIOUA MUNICIPALITY		005.005
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		295,885
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	4,970,818	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	3,354,348	8,325,166
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,875,840
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		64,091
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		87,699
CONGONIABLE FILINII FINODOGIO		07,000
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	9,114	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	22,161	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	12,614	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	110,747	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	7,384	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	17,630	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	1,630	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	195,378	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	124,672	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	91,810	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	40	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,166	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,973	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	13,149	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	25,947	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	318	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	751	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	96,621	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,082	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	193,242	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	93,722	

EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	5,931
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	2,596
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	42,125
IBERIA PARISH	22,443
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	7,060
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	5,134
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	14,397
LAFAYETTE PARISH	297,571
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	21,886
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	21,557
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	121,227
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,566
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	19,883
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	19,585
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	39,256
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,198
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	3,310
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	3,260
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	37,089
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	12,488
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	815,027
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	840,233
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	913,581
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	133,284
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	20,334
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	57,738
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	6,767
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	20,334
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	6,778
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	33,889
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	3,178
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,155
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	13,361
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	193,366
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	56,015
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	32,466
ST CHARLES PARISH	27,459
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	9,246
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	1,295
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	436
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	23,212
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	7,816
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	17,792
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	17,525
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	13,387
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	31,091
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	175,982
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	20,240
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	60,112
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	678
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	41,494
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	5,291
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	9,513
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	38,052
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,677
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4,981
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	14,996

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	42,804	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,411	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	16,251	
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	3,412	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	614	5,467,986
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	210,523	
TOUR TAX	23,731	234,254
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		2,074,519
CONSUMER USE TAX		
CONSUMER USE TAX	299	
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	230	529
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	22,393,601
	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	763,112,828